PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yates W. Hayman	08/01/2001
Ken Hensley	08/01/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deltak Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	39455 John Lanier Road
City:	Walker
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70785

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6994187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-3004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-248-2104

Email: kcrake@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Bernard F. Meroney

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Boulevard
Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13377/093633-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bernard F. Meroney

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0265

500094058

\$40 00 00

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we,

KEN HENSLEY, an individual residing at 45430 Ira Road, St. Amant, Louisiana 70774, and

YATES WESTLEY HAYMAN, an individual residing at 39455 John Lanier Road, Walker, Louisiana 70785

hereafter referred to as "Applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in "A Scaffold Pick-Up Device, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\frac{|Q|}{|Q|}$, and

Whereas, Deltak Manufacturing, Inc., a Louisiana corporation having its principal place of business at 39455 John Lanier Road, Walker, Louisiana 70785 (hereafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0266

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 2001.
Ken Hensley
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 2001.
Hates Westley Hayman Hayre

RECORDED: 04/13/2006

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

i hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mall in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 3 day of august, 2001.

TOT TO TEST

PATENT

REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0267